which comply with Ind AS applicable for periods ending on 31 March 2018, together with the comparative period data

as at and for the year ended 31 March 2017, as described in the summary of significant accounting policies. In preparing

these financial statements, the Company’s opening balance sheet was prepared as at 1 April 2016, the Company’s date

of transition to Ind AS. An explanation of how the transition from previous GAAP to Ind AS has affected the Company’s

financial position, financial performance and cash flows is set out in the following tables and notes.

Exemptions and Exceptions Availed

Set out below are the applicable Ind AS 101 optional exemptions and mandatory exceptions applied in the transition

from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

a) Ind AS Optional exemptions

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for prior periods. The following

tables represent the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

Disclosure required by Ind AS 101 - First time adoption of Ind AS

Reconciliation of Equity as at April 01, 2016 and March 31, 2017:

Particulars As at 01st April 2016 As at 31st March 2017

IGAAP Ind AS adj Ind AS IGAAP Ind AS adj Ind AS

Assets

Non-Current Assets

(a) Property Plant & Equipment 3314 20 3334 2994 40 3033

(b) Capital Work-in-Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0

(c) Intangible Assets 8 0 8 7 0 7

(d) Financial Assets 0 0 0

   (i) Loans 65 -25 40 65 -19 46

   (ii) Other Financial Assets 75 75 110 0 110

(e) Deferred Tax Assets (Net) 35 109 144 23 115 138

(f) Other Non-Current Assets 855 -80 775 586 -85 500

Total Non-Current Assets 4352 25 4377 3784 49 3834

Current Assets

(a) Inventories 1923 0 1923 2889 -20 2869

(b) Financial Assets 0 0

   (i) Trade Receivables 2039 -7 2033 2221 -11 2210

   (ii) Cash & Cash Equivalents 92 0 92 68 0 68

   (iii) Bank Balances 160 0 160 98 0 98

   (iv) Loans 8 0 8 9 0 9

   (v) Other Financial Assets 159 -17 142 151 -29 122

(c) Current Tax Asset (Net) 0 0 32 32

(d) Other Current Assets 337 6 342 839 6 844

(e) Assets Held for Sale 5 0 5

Total Current Assets 4725 -18 4706 6306 -54 6252

Total Assets 9076 7 9083 10091 -5 10086

Notes to the Financial Statements (Contd.)
(Amounts in ₹ (Lacs))

Annual Report 2017-18
91

Particulars As at 01st April 2016 As at 31st March 2017

IGAAP Ind AS adj Ind AS IGAAP Ind AS adj Ind AS

Equity and Liabilities

Equity

   (i) Equity Share Capital 800 0 800 800 0 800

   (ii) Other Equity 2999 -17 2982 3150 -30 3120

Total Equity 3799 -17 3782 3950 -30 3920

Liabilities

Non-Current Liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

   (i) Borrowings 347 -3 344 377 -2 375

   (ii) Other Financial Liabili! es 0 27 27 0 27 27

(b) Provisions 179 0 179 118 0 118

Total Non-Current Liabili! es 526 24 551 495 25 520

Current Liabili! es

(a) Financial Liabilities

   (i) Borrowings 2998 0 2998 3201 0 3201

   (ii) Trade Payables 1037 0 1037 1635 1635

   (iii) Other Financial Liabili! es 191 0 191 228 0 228

(b) Other Current Liabili! es 485 0 485 552 0 552

(c) Provisions 39 0 39 31 0 31

Total Current Liabili! es 4750 0 4750 5646 0 5646

Total Equity and Liabilities 9076 7 9083 10091 -5 10086

Reconciliation of Total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31,2017

Par! culars As at 31st March 2017

IGAAP Ind AS adj Ind AS

Revenue from Operations 18189 2028 20218

Other Income 158 33 192

Total Income (I) 18348 2062 20409

Expenses

Cost of Material Consumed 14404 0 14404

Changes in Inventories of Finised goods, WIP and Stock-in-Trade -876 0 -876

Excise Duty 2163 2163

Employee Benefi t Expense 1146 4 1150

Finance Costs 730 -36 694

Deprecia! on and Amor! sa! on Expense 336 0 337

Other Expense 2469 -77 2392

Total Expense (II) 18208 2055 20263

Profit Before Exceptional Item and Tax Expense 140 7 146

Excep! onal Items 6 0 6

Profi t Before Tax Expense 134 7 141

Notes to the Financial Statements (Contd.)
(Amounts in ₹ (Lacs))

Century Extrusions Limited
92

Par! culars As at 31st March 2017

IGAAP Ind AS adj Ind AS

Tax Expenses:

Current Tax 0 0 0

Deferred Tax 12 -6 6

Total 12 -6 6

Profi t for the year 122 12 135

Other comprehensive income

A (i)   Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss 0 0 0

   (ii) Income Tax Relating to items that will not be Reclassified to Profit and

   Loss

0 0 0

A (i)  Items that will be reclassifi ed to Profi t and Loss 0 3 3

   (ii) Income Tax Relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit and Loss 0 0 0